
Certified Application Counselor 
 
Yvonne Hildebrand  
Allegan County Health Department  
vhildebrand@allegancounty.org  
269-673-5440  

Jill Sambaer  
Barry Eaton District Health Department  
jsambaer@bedhd.org  
(517) 541-2610  

Maggie Schultz  
Barry Eaton District Health Department  
mschultz@bedhd.org  
(517) 541-2631  

Madonna Hilarides  
Branch Hillsdale St. Joseph CHA  
hilaridesm@bhsj.org  
269-273-2161 ext 209  

Dale Cross  
Branch Hillsdale St. Joseph CHA  
crossd@bhsjorg  
269-273-2161 ext 207  

Jolene Hurst  
Branch Hilldale St. Joseph CHA  
hurstj@bhsj.org  
517-437-7395 ext 121  

Valarie Newton  
Branch-Hillsdale-St,Joseph CHA  
newtonv@bhsj.org  
517-279-9561  

Candy Cox  
Branch-Hillsdale-St,Joseph CHA  
coxc@bhsj.org  
517-279-9561  

Mary Boyer-Proctor  
Branch-Hillsdale-St. Joseph CHA  
boyerm@bhsj.org  

517-437-7395 

Amy Wilson  
CMDHD - Osceola County  
awilson@cmdhd.org  
231-832-5532  

Deb Stratton  
CMDHD - Isabella County  
dstrattong@cmdhd.org  
989-773-5921  

Samantha Ackels  
CMDHD - Clare County  
sackels@cmdhd.org  
989-539-6731  

 

 



Judy Harshman  
District Health Department No. 2  
jharshman@dhd2.org  
989-343-1806  

Val Sherosky  
District Health Department No. 2  
vsherosky@dhd2.org  
989-343-1804  

Monica Larson  
Distric Health Dept. #4-Cheboygan  
mlarson@dhd4.org  
231-627-8850  

Jen Hanson CAC Coordinator  
District #10 Health Department  
jhansen@dhd10.org  
231 845-7381  

Robbin Sims  
Genesee County Health Dept  
dsims@gchd.us  
(810) 257-3443  

Nancy Turner  
Genesee County Health Dept  
nturner@gchd.us  
(810) 257-3622  

Terri Huddlston  
Genesee County Health Dept  
thuddleston@gchd.us  
(810) 257-3039  

Bambi VanWoert  
Ingham County Health Department  
bvanwoert@ingham.org  
(517) 449-7373  

 

Ebony Matiere  
Ingham County Health Department  
ematiere@ingham.org  
(517) 648-3059  

 
Nancy Diawara  
ndiawara@ingham.org  

517) 887-4306  

Crystal Hepburn RN- CSHCS Department  
The Institute for Population Health  
chepburn@ipophealth.org  
313-309-9325  

  



Peggy Taylor  
Jackson County Health Department  
ptaylor@co.jackson.mi.us  
517-768-2146  

Jamie Langley  
Jackson County Health Department  
jlangley@co.jackson.mi.us  

Rhonda Rudolph  
Jackson County Health Department  
rrudolph@co.jackson.mi.us  
517-768-2131  

Laura Fredrickson  
MCHD  
lfredrickson@mqtco.org  
906-475-7651  

Jill Santti RN  
MCHD  
jsantti@mqtco.org  

906-315-2633  

 
Mindy Wolfe  
Midland County Health Department  
(989) 832-6673  

Pam Denton  
Midland County Health Department  
(989) 832-6686  

Gwen Williams 
williamsgw@co.muskegon.mi.us 
231-724-1264 

 231-724-1264  
Reatha Anderson  
Muskegon County 
fayr@aol.com  
231-724-4531  

 
Carolyn Morgan  
Health Dept of Northwest Michigan  
c.morgan@nwhealth.org  
9897311219  

 
Meg Smoot  
Health Dept of Northwest Michigan  
m.smoot@nwhealth.org  
2315470091  

 
Sheryl Green  
Health Dept of Northwest Michigan  
s.green@nwhealth.org  
231-347-3850  

  

mailto:williamsgw@co.muskegon.mi.us
mailto:fayr@aol.com


 

Spring Quinones-Moreno  
WCPHD - WHP (outreach worker)  
morenos@ewashtenaw.org  
734-544-2949  

Kelly Stupple  
WCPHD - WHP (Child Health Advocate)  
stupplek@ewashtenaw.org  
734-544-3079  

Jean Amador  
WCPHD -WHP  
amadorj@ewashtenaw.org  

734-544-6886  

JoAnn Stark  
Western UP Health Department  
jstark@hline.org  

906-482-7382  

 


